

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.11226 OF 2024**

White Castle Realty

... Petitioner.

**V/s.**

Pune Metropolitan Region

Development Authority (PMRDA) &amp; Ors.

... Respondents.

---

Ms. Shivani Samel a/w. Adv. Shivraj Patne for the Petitioner.

Mr. Rohit Sakhadeo for Respondent No.1

Mr. Rhishikesh M. Pethe for Respondent No.2.

---

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

**DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> February 2025.**

**P.C.:-**

1) Ms. Samel learned Advocate for the Petitioner submitted that the arguing counsel is held up before another bench and seeks accommodation.

2) At her request, stand over to 10<sup>th</sup> March 2024.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)