

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 11226 OF 2024**

White Castle Realty

... Petitioner

**V/s.**

Pune Metropolitan Region Development

Authority &amp; Ors.

... Respondents

---

Mr. Girish Godbole, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Shivraj Patne and Ms. Shivani Samel for Petitioner.

Mr. Rohit Sakhadeo for Respondent-PMRDA.

Mr. Nachiket Khaladkar for Respondent Nos. 3 to 12.

---

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

**DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> May 2026**

**P.C. :**

- 1) The period to file additional Affidavit by Petitioner in pursuance of Order dated 22<sup>nd</sup> April 2026 is extended by four weeks from today.
- 2) Stand over to 1<sup>st</sup> July 2026.
- 3) Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till next date.

( KAMAL KHATA, J. )

( A.S. GADKARI, J. )